Proximity Transmitters and Seismic Vibration Transmitters
   ProvibTech   Phone: +1-713-830-7601 ● Fax: +1-281-754-4972 ● sales@provibtech.com ● www.provibtech.com
16
TM016 Velocity/ Acceleration Vibration Transmitter
Introduction
The TM016 is a solid state loop powered transmitter which
provides a 4-20mA output proportional to the machine case
vibration level. The 4-20mA output interfaces directly to any

   ProvibTech   Phone: +1-713-830-7601 ● Fax: +1-281-754-4972 ● sales@provibtech.com ● www.provibtech.com
18
Order Information
* Factory default
TM016-AAA-BCD-EF-G
AAA: Full Scale
AAA=000:    20mm/s    (0.8ips), pk
AAA=001:    20mm/s    (0.8ips), rms
AAA=121:    25mm/s    (1.0ips), pk
AAA=122:    12.5mm/s (0.5ips), pk
AAA=123:    50mm/s    (2.0ips), pk
AAA=124:    125mm/s (5.0ips), pk
AAA=132:     75mm/s   (3.0ips), pk
AAA=151:     25mm/s    (1.0ips), rms
AAA=152:     12.5mm/s (0.5ips), rms
AAA=153:     50mm/s    (2.0ips), rms
AAA=154:    125mm/s   (5.0ips), rms
AAA=162:     75mm/s    (3.0ips), rms
AAA=200:     5.0g, pk
AAA=201:     10g, pk
AAA=202:     20g, pk
B: Mounting Adaptor
B=0:              1/4” NPT
B=1:              1/2” NPT
B=2:              3/8-24UNF X 1/2’’
B=3:              1/2-20UNF X 1/2’’
B=4:              M8x1-12
B=5:              M10x1.25-12
C: Hazardous Area and Approvals
C=1:    CE
C=2*:   CE
CSA:       Class I, Div. 1, Groups A, B, C & D
Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G &
T4@Ta=-40℃ to+120℃
ATEX:    II 2G, Ex d IIC T4@Ta=-40℃ to+120℃
KEMA06ATEX0275
ATEX:    II 1G, Ex ia IIC T4@Ta=-40℃ to+100℃
                   KEMA06ATEX0228
GOST R: 0Ex ia IIC T4X
PCEC:    Ex ia IIC T4
Ex d IIC T4
IECEx    Ex d IIC T4 Gb
              IECEx CQM 10.0026X
C=3*:   CE
ATEX:     II 1G Ex ia IIC T4@Ta=-40℃ to+100℃
                   KEMA06ATEX0228
GOST R: 0Ex ia IIC T4X
PCEC:     Ex ia IIC T4
D: Connection
D=0:    4-20mA, flying leads
D=1:    4-20mA, flying leads with buffered output
D=4:    4-20mA, 2-PIN MIL connector (C=1, 3)
E: High-pass Filter
E=0:    None
E=1:    5Hz
E=2:    10Hz
E=3:    20Hz
E=4:    50Hz
E=5:    100Hz
E=6:    200Hz
F: Low-pass Filter
F=0:    None
F=1:    500Hz
F=2:    1000Hz
F=3:    2000Hz
G: Temperature
G=0:    Normal temperature (-40℃ to + 100℃)
G=1:    High temperature (-40℃ to + 120℃)
TM016-K1
Vibration transmitter kit includes:
TM016-D0 or -D1 with TM016-02
CE mark
CSA:      Class I, Div. 1, Groups A, B, C & D